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[EN] Instruction Manual

Attention! The device has a memory function. This means that as soon
as you change the settings of the light source with the remote control,
they are automatically saved when you switch off. This means that if the
light source was switched off with the remote control, it can only be
switched on with the remote control. The light then does not turn on via
the wall switch.

Description of the remote control

(1) Light ON | OFF

2] Night light

e o Brightness control! By briefly pressing the buttons, the
brightness can be adjusted step by step. When pressed for a longer period
of time, the light sets the brightest or minimum level.

e 6 This controls the light color (warm white 3000K to cool white
5500K). By briefly pressing the buttons, you can adjust the settings step by
step. When pressed for a longer period of time, the light sets the
maximum or minimum level.

Brightness 100%
@ Q Wind strength control
(10] Fan On | OFF
O Wind direction control
@ Gradual adjustment of the operating time: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h
| Function deactivated (By deactivation of the function it sounds a loud
signal for 2s..)
Technical information
Power consumption: 15W
Service ratio: 2,9 (m?/min)/W
Fan noise level: 55 dB(A)
Max. volume flow: 36,2 m3/min
Power consumption in standby: 0,5 W
Max. air speed: 1,7m/s

[DE] Bedienungsanleitung

Achtung! Das Gerat verfiigt (iber eine Memoryfunktion. Das heifit,
sobald Sie die Einstellungen der Lichtquelle mit der Fernbedienung
verandern, so werden diese isch beim A hall gespeichert.
Das heiBt, wenn die Lichtquelle mit der Fernbedienung ausgeschaltet
wurde, so kann diese auch nur mit der Fernbedi

werden. Die Leuchte geht dann nicht liber den Wandschalter an.

Beschreibung der Fernbedienung

1) Licht EIN | AUS

e Nachtlicht

9 o Steuerung der Helligkeit! Durch kurzes Betatigen der Tasten
erfolgt eine stufenweise Einstellung der Helligkeit. Beim ldngeren
Betétigen stellt die Leuchte die hellste oder die minimalste Stufe ein.

e @ Hiermit erfolgt die Steuerung der Lichtfarbe (Warmwei
3000K bis Kaltweifl 5500K). Durch kurzes betéatigen der Tasten erfolgt eine
Stufenweise einstellung. Beim langerfristigem betétigem stellt die Leuchte
die maximale oder die minimalste Stufe ein.

Helligkeit 100%
@ 9 Steuerung der Windstérke
Ventilator Ein | AUS
m Steuerung der Windrichtung
Stufenweise Einstellung der Betriebszeit: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h |
Funktion deaktiviert (Bei Deaktivierung der Funktion gibt der Ventilator 2
Sekunden lang einen laut wieder.)
Technische Informationen
Leistungsaufnahme: 15W
Serviceverhéltnis: 2,9 (m3/min)/W
Ventilator Schallleistungspegel: 55 dB(A)
Max. Volumenstrom: 36,2 m3/min
Leistungsaufnahme im Standby: 0,5 W
Max. Luftgeschwindigkeit: 1,7m/s

[NL] Handleiding

Gevaar! Het apparaat beschikt over een geh fi ie. Dit betel
dat zodra je met de afstandsbediening de instellingen van de lichtbron
wijzigt, deze bij het hakel isch worden | Dit

betekent dat als de lichtbron met de afstandsbediening is uitgeschakeld,
deze alleen nog met de afstandsbediening kan worden ingeschakeld.
Het licht gaat dan niet aan via de wandschakelaar.

Beschrijving van de afstandsbediening

(1] Licht AAN | UIT VAN

e Nachtlampje

9 o Helderheidscontrole! Door kort op de knoppen te drukken,
kan de helderheid stap voor stap worden aangepast. Wanneer u deze
langere tijd ingedrukt houdt, wordt het licht ingesteld op het helderste of
minimale niveau.

Deze regelt de lichtkleur (warm wit 3000K tot koel wit
5500K). Door kort op de knoppen te drukken, kun je stap voor stap de
instellingen aanpassen. Wanneer u deze langere tijd ingedrukt houdt, stelt
het lampje het maximale of minimale niveau in.

Helderheid 100%
@ @ Controle van de windsterkte

(10} Ventilator aan | UIT VAN
m Controle van de windrichting
@ Geleidelijke aanpassing van de bedrijfstijd: 1 uur | 2 uur | 4u

| 8u | Functie gedeactiveerd (bij het uitschakelen van de functie draait de
ventilator 2 seconden luid.)
Technische informatie

Stroomverbruik: 15W

Serviceverhouding: 2,9 (m*/min)/W

Geluidsniveau ventilator: 55 dB(A)

Max. volumestroom: 36,2 m3/min

Stroomverbruik in stand-by: 0,5 W

Max. luchtsnelheid: 1,7m/s

[ES] Instrucciones de uso

iPeligro! El dispositivo tiene una funcién de memoria. Esto significa que
tan pronto como cambies la confuguracnon de la fuente de luz con el
mando a distancia, se guardaran a cuando la

Esto significa que si la fuente de luz se apagé con el control remoto, solo

[PL] Instrukcja obstugi

Niebezpi istwo! Urzadzenie posiada funkcje i. Oznacza to, ze
gdy tylko zmienisz ustawienia zrédta swmﬂa za pomocg pilota, zostang
one nie i w wyt ia. Oznacza to, ze

jesli irédlo $wiatta zostato wytaczone za pomoca pilota, moina je

se podra encender con el control remoto. E la luz no se d
mediante el interruptor de pared.

Descripcion del control remoto

(1) Luz encendida | FUERA DE

o luz nocturna

e e iControl de brillo! Pulsando brevemente los botones se
puede ajustar el brillo paso a paso. Cuando se presiona durante un
periodo de tiempo mas largo, la luz establece el nivel mas brillante o
minimo.

9 G Esto controla el color de la luz (blanco célido 3000 K a blanco
frio 5500 K). Pulsando brevemente los botones, podra ajustar la
configuracion paso a paso. Cuando se presiona durante un periodo de
tiempo mas largo, la luz establece el nivel maximo o minimo.

Brillo 100%
O O Control de la fuerza del viento
Ventilador encendido | FUERA DE
m Control de direccion del viento
Ajuste gradual del tiempo de funcionamiento: 1h | 2h | 4h |
8h | Funcién desactivada (Al desactivar la funcién, el ventilador suena
fuerte durante 2 segundos).
Informacién técnica
Consumo de energia: 15W
Relacién de servicio: 2,9 (m3/min)/W
Nivel de ruido del ventilador: 55 dB(A)
Flujo de volumen max. 36,2 m3/min
Consumo de energia en espera: 0,5 W
Velocidad maxima del aire: 1,7m/s

[FR] Mode d‘emploi

Danger! L'appareil di: d'une f ire. Cela signifie que

dés que vous modlflez les paramétres de la source lumineuse avec la
de, ils sont enregistrés lorsque vous

I'éteignez. Cela signifie que si la source lumineuse a été éteinte avec la

télécommande, elle ne peut étre allumée qu'avec la télé de. La

lumiére ne s'allume alors pas via l'interrupteur mural.

Description de la télécommande
(1) Lumiére allumée | DE
e Veilleuse
e o Controéle de la luminosité ! En appuyant brievement sur les
boutons, la luminosité peut étre ajustée étape par étape. Lorsqu'elle est
enfoncée pendant une période plus longue, la lumiére définit le niveau le
plus lumineux ou minimum.
Celui-ci contrdle la couleur de la lumiére (blanc chaud 3 000
K au blanc froid 5 500 K). En appuyant brievement sur les boutons, vous
pouvez ajuster les parameétres étape par étape. Lorsqu'elle est enfoncée
pendant une période plus longue, la lumiere définit le niveau maximum
ou minimum.
Luminosité 100%
@ 9 Contrdle de la force du vent
[10] Ventilateur activé | DE
@ Contréle de la direction du vent
Ajustement progressif de la durée de fonctionnement : 1h |
2h | 4h | 8h | Fonction désactivée (Lors de la désactivation de la fonction,
le ventilateur joue fort pendant 2 secondes.)
Informations techniques
Consommation d'énergie : 15W
Rapport de service : 2,9 (m3/min)/W
Niveau sonore du ventilateur: 55 dB(A)
Débit volumique maximum : 36,2 m*/min
Consommation électrique en veille : 0,5 W
Vitesse de I'air max.: 1,7m/s

¢ dopiero za pomoca pllota W takim przypadku sSwiatto nie

+
Ll

wlqcza sigzap a wi

Opis pilota

(1) Swiatfo wiaczone | Z

o Nocne $wiatto

e e Kontrola jasnosci! Krétkie nacisniecie przyciskow pozwala na
stopniowa regulacje jasnosci. Po dtuzszym nacisnieciu $wiatto ustawia
najjasniejszy lub minimalny poziom.

e 6 Kontroluje barwe swiatta (ciepta biel 3000 K do chtodnej bieli
5500 K). Krétkie nacisniecie przyciskow pozwala na stopniowa zmiane
ustawien. Po dtuzszym naci$nieciu lampka ustawia poziom maksymalny
lub minimalny.

Jasnos¢ 100%
@ Q Kontrola sity wiatru
Wentylator wiaczony | Z
0 Sterowanie kierunkiem wiatru
@ Stopniowa regulacja czasu pracy: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h | Funkcja
wytaczona (Po wytaczeniu funkcji wentylator gra gtosno przez 2 sekundy.)

Informacie techniczne
Pobor mocy: 15W
Stosunek ustug: 2,9 (m3/min)/W
Poziom hatasu wentylatora: 55 dB(A)
Maks. przeptyw objetosciowy: 36,2 m3/min
Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowosci: 0,5 W
Maksymalna predkos$¢ powietrza: 1,7m/s

[IT] Istruzioni per I‘'uso

Pericolo! Il dispositivo ha una funzione di memoria. Cio significa che non
appena si modificano le impostazioni della sorgente luminosa con il
telecomando, queste vengono automaticamente salvate allo
spegnimento. Cio significa che se la sorgente luminosa era spenta con il
telecomando, potra essere accesa solo con il telecomando. La luce
quindi non si accende tramite l'interruttore a parete.

Descrizione del telecomando

(1) Luce accesa | FUORI

6 Luce notturna

e e Controllo della luminosita! Premendo brevemente i pulsanti,
la luminosita puo essere regolata passo dopo passo. Se premuta per un
periodo di tempo pil lungo, la luce imposta il livello piti luminoso o
minimo.

e Questo controlla il colore della luce (da bianco caldo 3000K a
bianco freddo 5500K). Premendo brevemente i pulsanti & possibile
regolare le impostazioni passo dopo passo. Se premuta per un periodo di
tempo piti lungo, la luce imposta il livello massimo o minimo.

Luminosita 100%
@ 9 Controllo della forza del vento
(0] Ventola accesa | FUORI
0 Controllo della direzione del vento
Regolazione graduale del tempo di funzionamento: 1h | 2h |
4h | 8h | Funzione disattivata (Quando si disattiva la funzione, la ventola
suona ad alto volume per 2 secondi.)
Consumo energetico: 15W
Rapporto di servizio: 2,9 (m3/min)/W
Livello di rumore della ventola: 55 dB(A)
Portata volumetrica massima: 36,2 m*/min
Consumo energetico in standby: 0,5 W
Velocita dell'aria massima (per livello): 1,7m/s



[GR] O&nyieg xelpLopov

KivSuvog! H cuokeur) StaBétel Aettoupyia pvApNG. Autd onpaivel 6t

HOAG aArdGEete TG pubpioelg g mnyng dwtdg pe to tnAeXELpLoTpLo,
OnKew dpata 6tav Py joete. Autd onpaivel 6t

gav n mnyn $wtdg rfrav Py 1 HE TO THA tipLo,

Unopei va evepyoronBei povo pe to tnAexelplotiplo. To pwg tote dev

avdapel péow tou Stakdrntn Ttoixou

Nepwypaer tou tnAeyewptotnpiov
1) Dwg avappévo | EZQ ANO
Dwg vuytag
e o ‘EAeyxog pwrewdtntag! Natwvrag cUVTOUA T KOUUTLA, N
PwrewvotnTa urnopet va pubpiotel Bripa npog Brpa. Otav méletan yia
HeyaAUTEPO XPOVIKO Stdotnpa, To dwG opileL To GwTEWATEPO 1 TO
ehdyLoto eninedo.
AuTo eAéyyeL TO Xpwpa Tou GwTog (Beppo Aeukd 3000K éwg
Yuxpd Aeuko 5500K). Matwvtog GUVIOHA Ta KOUMTILA, UIOPELTE va
TIPOCAPHOCETE TIG pUBITELG Bripa Tipog Bripa. Otav matn el yio
UEYOAUTEPO XPOVIKO Stdotnua, n Auxvia pubpilet To péyiato f to
gA\dxLoto eninedo.
Quwtewdtnta 100%
O O EAeyxoc woxvoc avépou
(10} Aveptotripag oe Asttoupyia | EZQ ANO
[11] ‘EAeyxog katelBuvong avépou
@ Stadlakn puBLoN Tou xpovou Aettoupyiag: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h
| Aertoupyia anevepyomnownpévn (Katd tnv anevepyonoinon tg
Aettoupyiag, o avepothpag nailel Suvatd yua 2 Seutepoenta.)
Texvikég mAnpodopisg
KatavdAwon pebpatog: 15W
Avoloyia e§untnpétnong: 2,9 (m3/min)/W
Eninedo BopUBou aveptotipa: 55 dB(A)
Méyiotn pon 6ykou: 36,2 m3/min
KatavaAwon evépyelag oe katdotaon avapovrg: 0,5 W
Méyiotn taxvtnta aépa: 1,7m/s

[FI] Kdyttéohjeiden

Vaara! Laitteessa on muistitoiminto. Tama tarkoittaa, ettd heti kun

muutat valonldhteen asetuksia kaukosadatimelld, ne tallentuvat

automaattisesti, kun sammutat. Tama tarkoittaa, ettd jos valonldhde on
kaukosaatimelld, se id. kytked padlle vain

elld. Valo ei silloin syty seindkytkimesta.

(1) Valo PAALLA | OUT OF

e Yovalo

e o Kirkkauden saato! Painamalla painikkeita lyhyesti, kirkkautta
voidaan sdataa askel askeleelta. Kun painiketta painetaan pidempaan,
valo asettaa kirkkaimman tai minimitason.

e 6 Tama ohjaa valon varia (lammin valkoinen 3000K kylma
valkoinen 5500K). Painamalla painikkeita lyhyesti voit saatda asetuksia
askel askeleelta. Kun sitd painetaan pidempaan, valo asettaa maksimi- tai
minimitason.

kirkkaus 100 %
O O  Tuulen voimakkuuden saito

(10] Tuuletin paélla | OUT OF
O Tuulen suunnan ohjaus
@ Kayttoajan asteittainen sdaté: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h | Toiminto

deaktivoitu (Kun toiminto poistetaan kaytostd, tuuletin soi kovaa 2
sekunnin ajan.)
Tekniset tiedot

Virrankulutus: 15W

Palvelusuhde: 2,9 (m®/min)/W

Tuulettimen melutaso: 55 dB(A)

Suurin tilavuusvirta: 36,2 m3/min

Virrankulutus valmiustilassa:

Suurin ilmannopeus: 1,7m/s

[RO] Instructiuni de utilizare

Pericol! Dispozitivul are o functie de memorie. Aceasta inseamna cd, de
indata ce modificati setarile sursei de lumina cu telecomanda, acestea
sunt salvate automat la oprire. Aceasta inseamna c3, daca sursa de
lumina a fost opritd cu telecomanda, aceasta poate fi aprinsd numai cu
telecomanda. Apoi, lumina nu se aprinde prin intermediul
comutatorului de perete.

Descrierea telecomenzii

o Lumind aprinsd | DIN

e Lumind de noapte

9 o Controlul luminozitatii! Prin apdsarea scurtd a butoanelor,
luminozitatea poate fi reglatd pas cu pas. Cand este apdsatd pentru o
perioadd mai lungd de timp, lumina seteaza cel mai luminos sau nivel
minim.

e e Aceasta controleaza culoarea luminii (alb cald 3000K pana la
alb rece 5500K). Prin apdsarea scurta a butoanelor, puteti ajusta setdrile
pas cu pas. Cand este apdsata o perioadd mai lunga de timp, lumina
seteaza nivelul maxim sau minim.

Luminozitate 100%
@ 9 Controlul puterii vantului
(10} Ventilator pornit | DIN
m Controlul directiei vantului
Reglarea treptatd a timpului de functionare: 1h | 2h | 4h |
8h | Functie dezactivata (La dezactivarea functiei, ventilatorul reda tare
timp de 2 secunde.)
Consum de energie: 15W
Raportul de servicii: 2,9 (m?/min)/W
Nivelul de zgomot al ventilatorului: 55 dB(A)
Debit volumic max. 36,2 m3/min
Consumul de energie in standby:
Viteza maxima a aerului: 1,7m/s

[CZ] Navod k obsluze

Nebezpeci! Zafizeni ma pamétovou funkci. To znamend, e jakmile
i i Iného zdroje p i dalkového ovladace,

automaticky se uloZi pfi vypnuti. To znamend, Ze pokud byl zdroj svétla

vypnuty pomoci dalkového ovladacde, Ize jej zapnout pouze pomoci

délkového ovladaée. Svétlo se pak nerozsviti pfes nasténny vypinaé.

Popis ddlkového ovidddni

(1] Svétlo ON | MIMO

e Nocni svétlo

9 o Ovladani jasu! Kratkym stisknutim tlacitek Ize krok za krokem
upravit jas. Pfi delSim stisknuti se svétlo nastavi na nejjasnéjsi nebo
minimalni Groveri.

© O Tim se ovldda barva svétla (tepla bild 3000K aZ studend bila
5500K). Kratkym stisknutim tlacitek mGzete upravit nastaveni krok za
krokem. PFi delsim stisku svétlo nastavi maximalni nebo minimalni Groven.

Jas 100%
@ @ Ovladani sily vétru
@ Zapnuty ventildtor | MIMO
m Ovladani sméru vétru
@ Postupné nastaveni doby provozu: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h | Funkce

deaktivovana (Pfi deaktivaci funkce bude ventildtor 2 sekundy hlasité
hrat.)

Spotieba energie: 15W

Pomér sluzeb: 2,9 (m3*/min)/W

Hladina hluku ventilatoru:

Max. objemovy pritok: 36,2 m3/min

Spotreba energie v pohotovostnim rezimu: 0,5 W

Max. rychlost vzduchu: 1,7m/s

[SV] Instruktionsmanual

Fara! Enheten har en minnesfunktion. Det betyder att sa fort du &ndrar
ljuskillans instéllningar med fjdrrkontrollen s3 sparas de automatiskt
nar du slicker. Det betyder att om ljuskdllan stingdes av med

fjdrrkontrollen sa kan den bara slds pa med fjarrkontrollen. Ljuset ténds
da inte via vaggstrombrytaren.

Beskrivning av ficrrkontrollen

(1) Ljus PA | UTUR

o Nattljus

e e Ljusstyrka kontroll! Genom att kort trycka pa knapparna kan
ljusstyrkan justeras steg for steg. Nar den trycks in under en ldngre tid
staller ljuset in den ljusaste eller ldgsta nivan.

9 @ Detta styr ljusets farg (varmvitt 3000K till kallvitt 5500K).
Genom att kort trycka pa knapparna kan du justera instéllningarna steg
for steg. Nar den trycks in under en ldngre tid stéller lampan in max- eller
minimumnivan.

Ljusstyrka 100 %
@ 9 Reglering av vindstyrka
(10] Flakt pa | UT UR
m Vindriktningskontroll
@ Gradvis justering av drifttiden: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h |
Funktionen avaktiverad (N&r funktionen avaktiveras, spelar flakten hogt i
2 sekunder.)
Energiforbrukning: 15W
Serviceférhallande: 2,9 (m3/min)/W
Flaktljudniva: 55 dB(A)
Max volymfléde: 36,2 m3/min
Stromférbrukning i standbyldge: 0,5 W
Max. lufthastighet: 1,7m/s

[BG] UHCTpYyKuMM 32 eKcnnoaTaums

onacHoct! YcTpoiictBoTo MMa ¢yHKuMA namer. ToBa O3HauaBa, ue
BefjHara WOM NPOMEHUTE HACTPOMKUTE Ha W3TOYHMKA Ha CBET/IMHA C

HOTO , Te o ce , Korato
n3kntounte. Tosa , 4e aKko BT Ha CBETAMHA e 6un
€ AUC y TOl MoXe Aa 6bae BKAOYEH

camo ¢ A ynp ToraBa cBeTAMHaTa He ce

BK/IIOYBA OT CTEHHUA KAIOY.
OnucaHue Ha ducmaHyuoHHomMo ynpaenexue

o CBET/IMHA | U3BbH

e HowHa csetaunHa

© @  Kontpon Ha apKocTTal Ypes KpaTKo HaTUCKaHe Ha ByToHUTe
APKOCTTa MOXe Aa Ce peryampa CTbrka no crbrka. KoraTo ce HaTucHe 3a
no-AbALI Nepuoz, OT Bpeme, CBETAMHATA 3a/iaBa Hali-APKOTO UK
MUHWMANHOTO HUBO.

Tosa KOHTpPO/IMPa LBETa Ha cBeTAMHaTa (Tonno 6an10 3000K

Ao cTyaeHo 6ano 5500K). C KpaTKo HaTUCKaHe Ha GyToHUTE MoxeTe Aa
peryaupare HacTPOMKMTE CTbMKA MO CTbMKa. MY NO-NPOABLAKNUTENHO
HaTUCKaHe CBET/IMHATA 33/]aBa MaKCUMaHO MU MUHUMAHO HUBO.

Apkoct 100%
@ 9 KoHTpon Ha cunata Ha BATbPA

@ BkntoyeH seHTunatop | U3BbH
11} KOHTpon Ha nocokara Ha BATbpa
@ MocTeneHHo perynnpaHe Ha BpemeTo 3a pabora: 1h | 2 yaca

| 4uyaca | 8 yaca | PyHKuUMATA e AeakTuBMpPaHa (MpK AeakTUBUpPaHe Ha
bYHKLMATA BEHTUAATOPBT CBUPYU CUHO 33 2 CEKYHAN.)
Texuuuecka uudopmauna
KoHcymupana mowHocT: 15W
KoeduumeHT Ha obcnyxsaHe: 2,9 (m?/min)/W
HWBO Ha Wym Ha BeHTUnaTopa: 55 dB(A)
Makc. o6emeH noTok: 36,2 m3/min
KoHcymauma Ha eHeprua B peXxum Ha rotosHocT: 0,5 W
MakcumanHa ckopocT Ha Bb3gyxa: 1,7m/s

[HR] Upute za uporabu

[o] ! Uredaj ima f memorije. To zna¢i da ¢im promijenite
postavke izvora svjetla daljinskim upravljatéem, one se automatski
spremaju kada ga iskljucite. To znaci da ako je izvor svjetla iskljucen
daljinskim upravljaéem, moze se ukljuciti samo daljinskim upravljaéem.
Svjetlo se tada ne pali preko zidnog prekidaca.

Opis daljinskog upravljaca

(1) Svjetlo UKLIUCENO | OD

o Nocno svjetlo

e e Kontrola svjetline! Kratkim pritiskom tipki, svjetlina se moze
podesavati korak po korak. Kada se pritisne dulje vrijeme, svjetlo postavlja
najsvjetliju ili minimalnu razinu.

e 6 Ovo kontrolira boju svjetla (topla bijela 3000K do hladno
bijela 5500K). Kratkim pritiskom na gumbe moZete podesavati postavke
korak po korak. Kada se pritisne dulje vrijeme, svjetlo postavlja
maksimalnu ili minimalnu razinu.

(4] Svjetlina 100%
O O Kontrola jatine vietra
[0} Ventilator ukljuéen | OD
0 Kontrola smjera vjetra
Postupno podesavanje vremena rada: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h |
Funkcija deaktivirana (Kada je funkcija deaktivirana, ventilator glasno svira
2 sekunde.)
Potrosnja energije: 15W
Omijer usluge: 2,9 (m*/min)/W
Razina buke ventilatora: 55 dB(A)
Maks. volumenski protok: 36,2 m3/min
Potrosnja energije u stanju pripravnosti: 0,5 W
Maks. brzina zraka: 1,7m/s

[HU] Uzemeltetési utasitasok

Veszély! A késziilék meméria funkciéval rendelkezik. Ez azt jelenti, hogy
amint megvaltoztatja a fényforrds bedllitisait a taviranyitéval, a

rendszer automatikusan elmenti azokat, amikor kikapcsolja. Ez azt
jelenti, hogy ha a fényforrast a taviranyitoval kikapcsoltdk, akkor azt
csak a taviranyitéval lehet bek Ini. Ekkor a lampa nem kapcsol be a
fali kapcsoldn keresztiil.

A tdvirdnyitd leirdsa

(1) Fény BE | OUT OF

2] Ejszakai fény

e e Fényerd szabalyozas! A gombok révid megnyomasaval a
fényerd lépésrdl |épésre allithatd. Ha hosszabb ideig megnyomja, a lampa
bedllitja a legfényesebb vagy minimalis szintet.

e @ Ez szabalyozza a fény szinét (meleg fehér 3000K hideg fehér
5500K). A gombok révid megnyomasaval [épésrél Iépésre médosithatja a
bedllitdsokat. Ha hosszabb ideig megnyomja, a ldmpa beallitja a maximalis
vagy minimalis szintet.

Fényer$ 100%
@ 9 Széler8szabalyozas
(10] Ventilator be | OUT OF
0 Szélirdny szabalyozas
Az izemid6 fokozatos bedllitdsa: 1h | 2h | 46ra | 8h | A
funkcié kikapcsolva (A funkcié kikapcsoldsakor a ventilator 2 masodpercig
hangosan szdl.)
Miiszaki informacidk
Aramfelvétel: 15W
Szolgaltatasi arany: 2,9 (m*/min)/W
Ventilator zajszint: 55 dB(A)
Max. térfogataram: 36,2 m*/min
Energiafogyasztds készenléti dllapotban: 0,5 W
Max. levegé sebesség: 1,7m/s



[PT] Instrugdes de operagao

Perigo! O dispositivo possui uma fungdo de memodria. Isto significa que
assim que vocé altera as configuragdes da fonte de luz com o controle
remoto, elas sdo salvas automaticamente quando vocé desliga. Isto
significa que se a fonte de luz foi desligada com o controle remoto, ela
s6 podera ser ligada com o controle remoto. A luz entdo ndo acende
através do interruptor de parede.

Descricdio do controle remoto

(1) Luz acesa | FORA DE

e Luz noturna

e o Controle de brilho! Ao pressionar brevemente os botdes, o
brilho pode ser ajustado passo a passo. Quando pressionada por um longo
periodo de tempo, a luz define o nivel mais brilhante ou minimo.

e e Isto controla a cor da luz (branco quente 3000K até branco
frio 5500K). Ao pressionar brevemente os botdes, vocé pode ajustar as
configuragBes passo a passo. Quando pressionada por um longo periodo
de tempo, a luz define o nivel maximo ou minimo.

Brilho 100%
@ Q Controle da forca do vento
(10} Ventilador ativado | FORA DE
m Controle de dire¢do do vento
Ajuste gradual do tempo de funcionamento: 1h | 2h | 4h |
8h | Fungdo desativada (Ao desativar a fungdo, o ventilador toca alto por
2 segundos.)
Informacdes técnicas
Consumo de energia: 15W
Relagdo de servigo: 2,9 (m3/min)/W
Nivel de ruido do ventilador: 55 dB(A)
Fluxo de volume méx.: 36,2 m3*/min
Consumo de energia em modo de espera: 0,5 W
Velocidade maxima do ar (por nivel): 1,7m/s

[SL] Navodila

Nebezpeéenstvo! Zariadenie ma pamitovd funkciu. To znamena, Ze

‘ hle dialkovym ovlad: Iného zdroja,
pri vypnuti sa icky ulozia. To a, ze ak bol zdroj svetla
vypnuty p dialkového ovliddaca, je moiné ho zapnuf iba

pomocou dialkového ovlddaéa. Svetlo sa potom cez nastenny vypinaé
nezapne.

Opis daljinskega upravijainika

o SVETILKA | VEN OF

e Nocna lucka

e o Nadzor svetlosti! S kratkim pritiskom na gumbe lahko korak
za korakom prilagodite svetlost. Ob daljsem pritisku lucka nastavi
najsvetlejso ali najnizjo raven.

e 6 To nadzira barvo svetlobe (toplo bela 3000K do hladno bela

5500K). S kratkimi pritiski na tipke lahko korak za korakom prilagodite
nastavitve. Ob daljSem pritisku lu¢ka nastavi najvisjo ali najnizjo raven.

Svetlost 100 %

@ Q Nadzor mo¢i vetra

@ Ventilator vklopljen | VEN OF

O Nadzor smeri vetra

@ Postopna prilagoditev ¢asa delovanja: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h |

Funkcija deaktivirana (pri deaktivaciji funkcije ventilator glasno igra 2
sekundi.)
Tehnicne informacije

Poraba energije: 15W

Storitveno razmerje: 2,9 (m?*/min)/W

Raven hrupa ventilatorja: 55 dB(A)

Maks. prostorninski pretok: 36,2 m3/min

Poraba energije v stanju pripravljenosti: 0,5 W

Najvecja hitrost zraka: 1,7m/s

[LT] Instrukcijy vadovas

Pavojus! Prietaisas turi atminties funkcija. Tai reiSkia, kad vos pakeitus
Sviesos 3altinio nustatymus nuotolinio valdymo pulteliu, jie
automatiskai iSsaugomi iSjungus. Tai reiskia, kad jei Sviesos Saltinis buvo
iSjungtas nuotolinio valdymo pulteliu, jj galima jjungti tik nuotolinio
valdymo pultu. Tada 3viesa nejsijungia per sieninj jungiklj.

Nuotolinio valdymo pulto aprasymas

(1) JUNGTA $viesa | 13

e Naktiné Sviesa

9 o Sviesumo valdymas! Trumpai paspaudus mygtukus, ryskumas
gali bati reguliuojamas Zingsnis po Zingsnio. Paspaudus ilgesnj laika, Sviesa
nustato ryskiausig arba maziausig lygj.

e e Tai valdo Sviesos spalvg (nuo Siltos baltos 3000K iki $altos
baltos 5500K). Trumpai paspausdami mygtukus, galite Zingsnis po Zingsnio
reguliuoti nustatymus. Paspaudus ilgesnj laika, lemputé nustato didZiausig
arba maziausig lygj.

Ryskumas 100 %
@ 9 Véjo stiprumo valdymas
(10} Ventiliatorius jjungtas | IS
m Véjo krypties valdymas
@ Laipsniskas veikimo laiko reguliavimas: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h |
Funkcija iSjungta (iSjungus funkcija, ventiliatorius garsiai groja 2 sekundes.)

Energijos suvartojimas: 15W

Aptarnavimo santykis: 2,9 (m?/min)/W

Ventiliatoriaus triuk$mo lygis (kiekvienam galios lygiui): 55 dB(A)
Maksimalus tdrio srautas: 36,2 m3/min

Energijos suvartojimas budéjimo rezimu: 0,5 W

Maksimalus oro greitis: 1,7m/s

[SK] Navod na pouzitie

Nebezpecéenstvo! Zariadenie ma pamitovd funkciu. To znamend, Ze
akondhle dialkovym ovlad: i i Iného zdroja,
pri vypnuti sa automaticky uloZia. To znameng, Ze ak bol zdroj svetla
vypnuty pomocou dialkového ovlddaca, je moiné ho zapnut iba
pomocou dialkového ovlddaéa. Svetlo sa potom cez nastenny vypinaé
nezapne.

Popis dialkového oviddata

o Svetlo zapnuté | MIMO

e Nocné svetlo

9 o Ovladanie jasu! Kratkym stlacenim tlacidiel mozno krok za
krokom nastavit jas. Pri dlh§om stlaéeni svetlo nastavi najjasnejsiu alebo
minimalnu droveri.

9 G Tym sa ovldda farba svetla (tepld biela 3000K az studena
biela 5500K). Kratkym stlagenim tlagidiel mbzete nastavovat krok za
krokom. Pri dlh§om stlaceni svetlo nastavi maximalnu alebo minimélnu
uroveri.

Jas 100%
@ @ Kontrola sily vetra
@ Zapnuty ventildtor | MIMO
m Ovladanie smeru vetra
@ Postupné nastavenie doby prevadzky: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h |
Funkcia deaktivovana (Pri deaktivacii funkcie ventilator 2 sekundy hlasno

hra.)
Technické informacie
Spotreba energie: 15W
Servisny pomer: 2,9 (m?/min)/W
Hladina hluku ventilatora: 55 dB(A)
Max. objemovy prietok: 36,2 m*/min
Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom rezime: 0,5 W
Max. rychlost vzduchu: 1,7m/s

[LV] Instrukcijas
Bri ! lericei ir ija. Tas nozimé, ka, tiklidz ar talvadibas

[SR] YnyTcTBa 3a ynoTtpeby

OnacHoct! Ypehaj uma memopujcky ¢yHKuMjy. To 3HaumM aa uum

pulti mainat gaismas avota iestatijumus, tie tiek atiski i
izsledzot. Tas nozimé, ka, ja gaismas avots tika izslégts ar talvadibas
pulti, to var ieslégt tikai ar talvadibas pulti. P&c tam gaisma neieslédzas,
izmantojot sienas slédzi.

Talvadibas pults apraksts

(1) Gaisma IESLEGTA | OUT NO

o Nakts gaisma

e e Spilgtuma kontrole! Tsi nospieZot pogas, spilgtumu var
regulét soli pa solim. NospiezZot ilgaku laiku, gaisma iestata spozako vai
minimalo limeni.

9 @ Tas kontrolé gaismas krasu (silts balts 3000K lidz auksts balts
5500K). Tsi nospiezot pogas, varat soli pa solim pielagot iestatijumus.
Nospiezot ilgaku laiku, gaisma iestata maksimalo vai minimalo limeni.

Spilgtums 100%
O O Véja stipruma kontrole
[0} Ventilators ieslégts | OUT NO
m Véja virziena kontrole
Pakapeniska darbibas laika regulésana: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h |
Funkcija deaktivizéta (Deaktivizéjot funkciju, ventilators skali atskanos 2
sekundes.)
Tehniska informacija
Energijas patérins: 15W
Pakalpojuma attieciba: 2,9 (m*/min)/W
Ventilatora trok$na limenis: 55 dB(A)
Maksimala tilpuma plasma:
Energijas patérins gaidisanas rezima: 0,5 W
Maksimalais gaisa atrums: 1,7m/s

[ET] Kasutusjuhend

Oht! Seadmel on mélufunktsioon. See tdhendab, et niipea, kui muudate
kaugjuhtimispuldiga valgusallika satteid, salvestatakse need
valjalilitamisel automaatselt. See tdhendab, et kui valgusallikas oli
puldiga vilja liilitatud, saab seda sisse liilitada ainult puldiga. Seejdrel ei
lulitu valgus seinaliliti kaudu sisse.

Kaugjuhtimispuldi kirjeldus

(1) Tuli ON | VALIAS

(2] Obvalgus

e o Heleduse juhtimine! Lihidalt nuppe vajutades saab heledust
samm-sammult reguleerida. Kui seda pikemat aega vajutada, seab tuli
koige heledama vdi minimaalse taseme.

e @ See juhib valguse vérvi (soe valge 3000K kuni kiilm valge
5500K). Lithidalt nuppe vajutades saate satteid samm-sammult
reguleerida. Kui seda pikemat aega vajutada, seab tuli maksimaalse voi
minimaalse taseme.

heledus 100%
@ 9 Tuule tugevuse reguleerimine
[10) Ventilaator sisse | VALIAS
@ Tuule suuna juhtimine
@ Too6aja jarkjarguline reguleerimine: 1h | 2h | 4h | 8h |

Funktsioon deaktiveeritud (Funktsiooni valjaltilitamisel mangib ventilaator
valjult 2 sekundit.)
Tehniline teave

Energiatarve: 15W

Teenindussuhe: 2,9 (m3/min)/W

Ventilaatori miratase: 55 dB(A)

Maksimaalne vooluhulk: 36,2 m?/min

Energiatarve ootereziimis: 0,5 W

Maksimaalne &hu kiirus: 1,7m/s

p Te n3Bopa cseTnocTM nomohy AasbUHCKOr
ynpas/baua, OHa ce ayTOMaTCKM YyBajy Kaaa ra uckwyuure. To 3Haum aa
aKo je U3BOP CBET/IOCTU UCK/bYYEH a/bUHCKUM YNpaB/bayem, MoXe ce
YK/bYYNTM camo nomohy Aa/bMHCKOr ynpassbaya. CBeT/io ce Taga He
YK/byuyje NPeKo 3MAHOT NpeKnaaya.

Onuc danuHcKoz ynpassma4ya

(1) Nurxt OH | OYT 00

o HohHo cseTno

© @ Konpona ocsemberbal KpaTkMmM NPUTUCKOM Ha Ayrmag,
OCBET/bEHOCT Ce MOXe NMOAECUTU Kopak No Kopak. Kaaa ce nputucHe
YU BPEMEHCKM NepUOA, CBETNO0 NOCTaB/ba HAjCBETAN|U UM MUHUMANHU
HMBO.

e 6 0OBO KoHTposuwwe 6ojy ceetna (Tonno 6eno 3000K Ao xnaaHo
6eno 5500K). KpaTkKMm NpUTUCKOM Ha AyrMaz, MOXeTe NoAecuTn
nojelwasarba Kopak no Kopak. Kaaa ce NputMcHe Ayxu BpeMeHCckn
nepuoz, CBET/I0 NOCTaB/ba MaKCUMaNHN AN MUHUMANHW HUBO.

OcsetbeHocT 100%
© © Kontponajaumke setpa
(10] ®aH OH | OYT 0P
[11] KoHTpona npaBua BeTpa
@ MocteneHo npunarohasatbe BpemeHa paga: 1x | 2x | 4x | 8x
| ®yHKumja je AeakTUBMPaHa (Kaaa AeaKTUBMpPaTe GYHKLUM]Y, BEHTUNATOP
CBUPa FN1acHO 2 CeKyHAe.)
Texuuuke uHdopmaumje
MoTpowa eHepruje: 15SW
OpaHoc ycnayre: 2,9 (m3/min)/W
Huso 6yke BeHTUnaTopa: 55 dB(A)
Makc. 3anpeMMHCKM NPoToK: 36,2 m3/min
MoTpolwka eHepruje y cTaky npunpasHoctu: 0,5 W
Makc. 6p3uHa Basgyxa: 1,7m/s

[DA] Instruktionsmanual

hed. | lcacf:

Fare! harenh ktion. Det betyder, at sa snart du
andrer lyskildens indstillinger med fjernbetjeningen, bliver de
automatisk gemt, nar du slukker. Det betyder, at hvis lyskilden blev
slukket med fjernbetjeningen, kan den kun tendes med
fier Lyset des sa ikke via

Beskrivelse af fjernbetjeningen

(1) Lys ON | UD AF

6 Natlys

e e Lysstyrkekontrol! Ved et kort tryk pa knapperne kan
lysstyrken justeres trin for trin. Nar den trykkes i laengere tid, indstiller
lyset det lyseste eller minimumsniveau.

e @ Dette styrer lysfarven (varm hvid 3000K til kold hvid 5500K).
Ved et kort tryk pa knapperne kan du justere indstillingerne trin for trin.
Nar den trykkes i leengere tid, indstiller lyset maksimum eller minimum
niveau.

Lysstyrke 100 %
@ 9 Vindstyrkekontrol
(0] Fan On | UD AF
0 Vindretningskontrol
Gradvis justering af driftstiden: 1h | 2 timer | 4 timer | 8
timer | Funktion deaktiveret (Nar funktionen deaktiveres, spiller
ventilatoren hgjt i 2 sekunder.)
Strgmforbrug:
Serviceforhold:
Blaeserstgjniveau: 55 dB(A)
Maks. volumenstrgm: 36,2 m3/min
Strgmforbrug i standby: 0,5 W
Max. lufthastighed: 1,7m/s



